Io.DSHJ-ESTT0GAZ/17/2021-Clerical Hall-O/O DIRECTOR SHEEP HUSBANDRY, JAMMU (OUTSIDE S

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Railway Head Complex, Jammu- 180004 Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Grant of 12 Days Special Casual Leave in favour of Dr. Rai Barinder Singh, I/C Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Billawar/Sarthal.

Reference: Letter No. ASHF-SH0GAZ/160/2021-03 dated 10.12.2021 received from Administrative Department ASH&F.

<u>ORDER</u>

In terms of Article 133 of the Jammu & Kashmir Civil Services Regulations, 1956, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of 12 (twelve) days Special Casual Leave w.e.f 11.12.2021 to 23.12.2021 in favour of Dr. Rai Barinder Singh, I/C Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Billawar/Sarthal to take part in the 59th Roller Skating National Championship at Mohali, Chandigarh.

Dr. Surinder Gupta, I/C DSHO Kathua shall look after the routine work of Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Billawar/Sarthal in addition to his own duties during leave period of above mentioned officer.

No. DSHJ/Esstt-Gaz/F-26/2021-22/ 16059-65

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Govt., Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries Department J&K for kind information.
- 2. Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua for information and necessary action.
- 4. Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Billawar/Sarthal for information.
- 5. Concerned officers for information and compliance.
- 6. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.